30™ JUDICIAL CIRCUIT GUARDIANS AD LITEM - APPROVED LIST

DALLAS

Jennifer Cole

Teresa Housholder -
(no A/N or TPR cases)

Jessica Lightfoot

James R. Royce

Lisha Prater Seery -
(Divorce & Paternity cases)

Lydia Seifner

George Shaffer

Angela Umbarger

Jason Umbarger

John Young

HICKORY
Jennifer Cole
Audara Lutjen
Jessica Lightfoot
Lisha Prater Seery -
(Divorce & Paternity cases)
Lydia Seifner
George Shaffer
Angela Umbarger
Jason Umbarger
John Young

October 24, 2024

POLK

Amanda Apple

Jessica Burns

Jennifer Cole

David Doran

Brittnee Hill

Teresa Housholder -
(no A/N or TPR cases)

Jessica Lightfoot

James R. Royce

Lisha Prater Seery -
(Divorce & Paternity cases)

Lydia Seifner

George Shaffer

Angela Umbarger

Jason Umbarger

John Young

WEBSTER

Cynthia Black

Jessica Burns

Jennifer Cole

David Doran

Curtis Garner

Teresa Housholder -
(no A/N or TPR cases)

Jessica Lightfoot

Bailey Adamik-Moffett

James R. Royce

Lisha Prater Seery -
(Divorce & Paternity cases)

Lydia Seifner

Jason Umbarger

John Young



30" JUDICIAL CIRCUIT GAL CONTACT INFO — October 24, 2024

Amanda Apple

MO Bar #74550
103 E. Broadway
Bolivar, MO 65613
(417)326-5261

amanda@dhhlawfirm.com

Cynthia Black

MO Bar #39112

103-B S. Clay
Marshfield, MO 65706
(417)859-2546

Blacklawoffice2546 @yahoo.com

Jessica Burns

MO Bar #51655

636 W. Republic Road, A-100
Springfield, MO 65807
(417)799-0442

jburns.burnslaw@att.net

Jennifer Cole

MO Bar #64387

P. O. Box 358

214 E. Jackson, Suite B
Bolivar, MO 65613
(417)777-1023

jennifer@bclmolaw.com

David Doran

MO Bar #30232

1200 E. Woodhurst
Bldg. S, Suite 100
Springfield, MO 65804
(417)893-3033

david@daviddoranlaw.com

Curtis Garner

MO Bar #60674

3039 S. Fort, Suite C
Springfield, MO 65807
(417)865-5297

curtis@cmgalaw.com

Brittnee Hill

MO Bar #74017

Douglas, Haun & Heidemann
103 E. Broadway

Bolivar, MO 65613
(417)326-5261

brittnee @dhhlawfirm.com

Teresa Housholder (no A/N or TPR cases)
MO Bar #46101

P.0O. Box 708

Marshfield, MO 65706

(417)859-4430

trhousholder@housholderlawfirm.com

Jessica Lightfoot
MO Bar #60990
P.0.Box 293
Bolivar, MO 65613
(417)326-2889

jessica@bllawmo.com

Audara Lutjen

MO Bar #53191
608 E. Ohio Street
Clinton, MO 64735
(660)885-2234

Cindy.graham@cemllaw.net

Bailey Adamik-Moffett
MO Bar #76277

103B S. Clay
Marshfield, MO 65706
(417)859-2546

blacklawattorney@yahoo.com

James R. Royce

MO Bar #31764

Hosmer, King and Royce, LLC
313 S. Glenstone Ave.
Springfield, MO 65802
(417)869-9999

Rick.royce@hkrlawoffice.com



Lisha Prater Seery

Divorce & Paternity cases only
MO Bar #44267

1325 W. Sunshine, Suite 233
Springfield, MO 65807
(417)631-2383

lisha@pslaw.attorney

Lydia Seifner

MO Bar #68793

227 E. Sunshine St., Suite 107
Springfield, MO 65807
(417)832-2144

lydia@spfdfamilylaw.com

George Shaffer

MO Bar #28756

P.0.Box 472

Buffalo, MO 65622
(417)345-2262
Georgell4@centurytel.net

Angela Umbarger
MO Bar#44376

P. O. Box 379
Buffalo, MO 65622
(417)345-8516

arieschel@gmail.com

Jason Umbarger

MO Bar #49921

P. 0. Box 904

Buffalo, MO 65622
(417)865-4600
Jason@jasonumbarger.com

John Young

MO Bar #36718

4650 S. National Ave., A-2
Springfield, MO 65810
(660)953-0133

younglaw@grm.net



